Table 30. Nursery and Greenhouse Crops, Mushrooms, and Sod Grown for

Sale:

1987 and 1982

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Geographic area

1987

1982

Farms

Sq. ft. under
glass or other
protection

Acres in the
open

Sales
($1,000)

Farms

Sq. ft. under
glass or other
protection

Acres in the
open

Sales
($1,000)

NURSERY AND
GREENHOUSE CROPS
{SEE TEXT)

State Total

South Dakota _._______________________

NURSERY, FLORICULTURE,
VEGETABLE AND FLOWER
SEED CROPS, SOD, ETC,,
GROWN IN THE OPEN,
IRRIGATED (SEE TEXT)

State Total

South Dakota

BEDDING PLANTS

State Total

South Dakota

CUT FLOWERS AND CUT
FLORIST GREENS

State Total

South Dakota

FOLIAGE AND POTTED
FLOWERING PLANTS,
TOTAL

State Total

South Dakota -

NURSERY CROPS

State Total

South Dakota

88

46

18

34

854 401

x)

485 528

21 550

278 778

12 275

1027

885

>}

©)

647

7 875

X)

3 972

69

1 446

1 602

80

43

21

33

884 018

X

691 060

16 520

138 079

0)

742

515

(D)

(D)

421

7 980

X

2 340

99

865

D)

Table 31. Other Crops: 1987 and 1982

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Geographic area

1987

1982

Harvested

imgated

Harvested

irrigated

Farms

Acres Quantity

Farms

Acres

Farms

Acres Quantity

Farms

Acres

CORN CUT FOR DRY
FODDER, HOGGED OR
GRAZED

State Total

South Dakota

SORGHUM, HOGGED OR
GRAZED

State Total

South Dakota

13

62

475

3 836

&3] 1

(D}

83

425

6128

) -
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