Table 30. Nursery and Greenhouse Crops, Mushrooms, and Sod Grown for Sale: 1987 and 1982

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Geographic area		198	37		1982					
	Farms	Sq. ft. under glass or other protection	Acres in the open	Sales (\$1,000)	Farms	Sq. ft. under glass or other protection	Acres in the open	Sales (\$1,000)		
NURSERY AND GREENHOUSE CROPS (SEE TEXT)										
State Total										
South Dakota	88	854 401	1 027	7 875	80	884 019	742	7 990		
NURSERY, FLORICULTURE, VEGETABLE AND FLOWER SEED CROPS, SOD, ETC., GROWN IN THE OPEN, IRRIGATED (SEE TEXT)	:									
State Total										
South Dakota	19	(X)	885	(X)	15	(X)	515	(X)		
BEDDING PLANTS										
State Total							ı	11		
South Dakota	46	495 528	9	3 972	43	691 060	(D)	2 340		
CUT FLOWERS AND CUT FLORIST GREENS										
State Total										
South Dakota	6	21 550	(D)	69	6	16 520	-	99		
FOLIAGE AND POTTED FLOWERING PLANTS, TOTAL			:							
State Total				1						
South Dakota	19	279 778	(D)	1 446	21	138 079	(D)	865		
NURSERY CROPS			:							
State Total	;									
South Dakota	34	12 275	647	1 602	33	(D)	421	(D)		

Table 31. Other Crops: 1987 and 1982

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Geographic area	1987					1982					
	Harvested			Irrigated		Harvested			Irriga	Irrigated	
	Farms	Acres	Quantity	Farms	Acres	Farms	Acres	Quantity	Farms	Acres	
CORN CUT FOR DRY FODDER, HOGGED OR GRAZED											
State Total											
South Dakota	13	475	(X)	-	-	5	425	(X)	-	-	
SORGHUM, HOGGED OR GRAZED					:						
State Total											
South Dakota	62	3 836	(X)	1	(D)	83	6 123	(X)	_ }	_	